	IPA Council Members (2018-2026)

	Name
	Position / Representing
	Country
	E-mail address

	
	
	
	

	Dr. Sylvie Crasquin 
	President
	France
	sylvie.crasquin@upmc.fr

	Dr. Renbin Zahn   
	Secretary-General 
	China
	rbzhan@nigpas.ac.cn

	Dr. Danita Brandt
	Treasurer 
	U.S.A.
	brandt@msu.edu

	Dr. Zhonghe Zhou 
	Past President
	China
	zhouzhonghe@ivpp.ac.cn

	
	
	
	

	Dr. James Crampton
	Vice-President
	New Zealand
	j.crampton@gns.cri.nz

	Dr. Khadija El Hariri  
	Vice-President
	Morocco
	k.elhariri@uca.ac.ma

	Dr. Tatsuo Oji
	Vice-President
	Japan
	oji@num.nagoya-u.ac.jp

	Dr. Roger D. K. Thomas   
	Vice-President
	USA/UK
	roger.thomas@fandm.edu

	Dr. Beatriz Waisfeld 
	Vice-President
	Argentina
	bwaisfeld@unc.edu.ar

	Dr. Lars Holmer    
	Past Secretary-General 
	Sweden
	lars.holmer@pal.uu.se

	Dr. Anusuya Chinsamy-Turan  
	Councillor-At-Large
	South Africa
	anusuya.chinsamy-turan@uct.ac.za

	Dr. Peter Doyle
	Councillor-At-Large, Editor of Lethaia
	United Kingdom
	doyle268@btinternet.com

	Dr. Jan Audun Rasmussen 
	Delegate for Lethaia
	Denmark
	jan.rasmussen@museummors.dk

	Dr. Jere H. Lipps 
	Delegate for IPA PaleoParks Project
	U.S.A.
	jlipps@berkeley.edu

	
	
	
	

	Dr. Eric Buffetaut
	Association Paléontologique Française
	France
	eric.buffetaut@sfr.fr

	Dr. Bruno Granier
	Carnets de Géologie, staff
	France
	bruno.granier@univ-brest.fr

	Dr. Olga L. Kossovaya 
	Paleont. Soc.at Russian Acad. Sciences
	Russia
	Olga_Kossovaya@vsegei.ru

	Dr. Finn A. Viehberg
	Internat. Research Group on Ostracoda
	Germany
	finn.viehberg@uni-koeln.de

	Dr. Richard J. Twitchett
	The Palaeontological Association
	United Kingdom
	r.twitchett@nhm.ac.uk

	Dr. Qun Yang
	Palaeontological Society of China
	China
	qunyang@nigpas.ac.cn

	Dr. Mahendra Pal Singh
	Palaeontological Society of India
	India
	mpsinghgeology@gmail.com

	Dr. Kazuyoshi Endo
	Palaeontological Society of Japan
	Japan
	endo@eps.s.u-tokyo.ac.jp

	Dr John Gregory
	The Micropalaeontological Society
	United Kingdom
	john.gregory@petrostrat.com

	Dr. James Crampton
	Royal Society of New Zealand
	New Zealand
	j.crampton@gns.cri.nz

	Dr. Wilson A. Taylor
	Paleobotanical Section, Botan.Soc.Am.
	U.S.A.
	taylorwa@uwec.edu

	Dr. Silvia Blanco Ferrera
	Sociedad Española de Paleontología 
	Spain
	silvia.blanco@geol.uniovi.es

	Dr. Christian Klug
	Société Paléontologique Suisse 
	Switzerland
	chklug@pim.uzh.ch

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	Officers retired 2014, 2018
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	Dr. Michael J. Benton
	Past President
	United Kingdom
	mike.benton@bristol.ac.uk

	Dr. David A. T. Harper
	Past-President 
	United Kingdom
	david.harper@durham.ac.uk

	Dr. Lucia Angiolini 
	Vice-President
	Italy
	lucia.angiolini@unimi.it

	Dr. Hiroshi Kitazato
	Vice-President
	Japan
	kitazatoh@jamstec.go.jp

	Dr. Thomas Servais
	Vice-President
	France/Belgium
	thomas.servais@univ-lille1.fr

	Dr. Mikhail A. Fedonkin
	Vice-President
	Russia
	mfedon@paleo.ru

	Dr. Ronald L. Parsley
	Treasurer 
	U.S.A.
	parsley@tulane.edu

	Dr. Roger D. K. Thomas   
	Past Secretary-General 
	U.S.A.
	roger.thomas@fandm.edu

	Dr. Olga L. Kossovaya 
	Councillor-At-Large
	Russia
	Olga_Kossovaya@vsegei.ru

	Dr. Svend Stouge
	Councillor-At-Large
	Denmark
	svends@snm.ku.dk

	
	
	
	

	Dr. M. Paul Smith
	The Micropalaeontological Society
	United Kingdom
	paul.smith@oum.ox.ac.uk


